AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WCA
www.ait-ic.com CHIP INDUCTOR
REV1.1  - 1 -
●FEATURE
1. Monolithic Structure for High Reliability
2. Unified Dimensions are perfect for automatic mounting
3. Bead inductor for power energy storage or noise suppressor.

(uH)
Q
(Min.)
L&Q Test
Freq.
(MHz)
S.R.F
(MHz)
(Min.)
DCR
(ohm)
(Max.)
IDC
(mA)
(Max.)
WCA100505-R22M 0.22 10 25 110 1.20 25
WCA100505-1R0M 1.00 20 10 40 1.00 15
WCA100505-1R8M 1.80 20 10 30 1.45 15
WCA100505-2R2M 2.20 20 10 28 1.70 10
M=Tolerance Code = ±20%
IDC based on increasing product temperature : Current when temperature of the product reaches +40℃
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
Q
(Min.)
L&Q Test
Freq.
(MHz)
S.R.F
(MHz)
(Min.)
DCR
(ohm)
(Max.)
IDC
(mA)
(Max.)
WCA160808-47NT 0.047 M 20 50 260 0.30 50
WCA160808-68NT 0.068 M 20 50 250 0.30 50
WCA160808-82NT 0.082 M 20 50 245 0.30 50
WCA160808-R10T 0.10 K,M 30 25 240 0.50 50
WCA160808-R12T 0.12 K,M 30 25 205 0.50 50
WCA160808-R15T 0.15 K,M 30 25 180 0.60 50
WCA160808-R18T 0.18 K,M 30 25 165 0.60 50
WCA160808-R22T 0.22 K,M 30 25 150 0.80 50
WCA160808-R27T 0.27 K,M 30 25 136 0.80 50
WCA160808-R33T 0.33 K,M 30 25 125 0.85 35
WCA160808-R39T 0.39 K,M 30 25 110 1.00 35
WCA160808-R47T 0.47 K,M 30 25 105 1.35 35
WCA160808-R56T 0.56 K,M 30 25 95 1.55 35
WCA160808-R68T 0.68 K,M 30 25 85 1.70 35
WCA160808-R82T 0.82 K,M 30 25 75 2.10 35
WCA160808-1R0T 1.00 K,M 35 10 65 0.60 25
WCA160808-1R2T 1.20 K,M 35 10 60 0.80 25
WCA160808-1R5T 1.50 K,M 35 10 55 0.80 25
WCA160808-1R8T 1.80 K,M 35 10 50 0.95 25
WCA160808-2R2T 2.20 K,M 35 10 45 1.15 15
WCA160808-2R7T 2.70 K,M 35 10 40 1.35 15
WCA160808-3R0T 3.00 K,M 35 10 40 1.55 15
WCA160808-3R3T 3.30 K,M 35 10 38 1.55 15
WCA160808-3R9T 3.90 K,M 35 10 36 1.70 15
WCA160808-4R7T 4.70 K,M 35 10 33 2.10 15
WCA160808-5R6T 5.60 K,M 35 4 22 1.55 5
WCA160808-6R8T 6.80 K,M 35 4 20 1.70 5
WCA160808-8R2T 8.20 K,M 30 4 18 2.10 5
WCA160808-100T 10.00 K,M 30 2 17 2.55 3
WCA160808-120T 12.00 K,M 30 1 15 2.75 3
WCA160808-150T 15.00 K,M 20 1 14 2.85 1
WCA160808-180T 18.00 K,M 20 1 13 1.80 1
T=Tolerance Code : K= ±10%, M= ±20%
IDC based on increasing product temperature : Current when temperature of the product reaches +40℃
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WCA

(T)
Q
(Min.)
L&Q Test
Freq.
(MHz)
S.R.F
(MHz)
(Min.)
DCR
(ohm)
(Max.)
IDC
(mA)
(Max.)
WCA201209-47NT 0.047 M 25 50 320 0.20 300
WCA201209-68NT 0.068 M 25 50 280 0.20 300
WCA201209-82NT 0.082 M 25 50 255 0.20 300
WCA201209-R10T 0.10 K,M 30 25 235 0.30 250
WCA201209-R12T 0.12 K,M 30 25 220 0.30 250
WCA201209-R15T 0.15 K,M 30 25 200 0.40 250
WCA201209-R18T 0.18 K,M 30 25 185 0.40 250
WCA201209-R22T 0.22 K,M 30 25 170 0.50 250
WCA201209-R27T 0.27 K,M 30 25 150 0.50 250
WCA201209-R33T 0.33 K,M 30 25 145 0.55 250
WCA201209-R39T 0.39 K,M 30 25 135 0.65 250
WCA201209-R47T 0.47 K,M 30 25 125 0.65 250
WCA201209-R56T 0.56 K,M 30 25 115 0.75 150
WCA201209-R68T 0.68 K,M 30 25 105 0.80 150
WCA201209-R82T 0.82 K,M 30 25 100 1.00 150
WCA201209-1R0T 1.00 K,M 45 10 75 0.45 50
WCA201209-1R2T 1.20 K,M 45 10 65 0.50 50
WCA201209-1R5T 1.50 K,M 45 10 60 0.50 50
WCA201209-1R8T 1.80 K,M 45 10 55 0.60 50
WCA201209-2R2T 2.20 K,M 45 10 50 0.65 30
WCA201209-3R3T 3.30 K,M 45 10 41 0.80 30
WCA201209-4R7T 4.70 K,M 45 10 35 1.00 30
WCA201209-100T 10.00 K,M 50 2 24 1.10 25
T=Tolerance Code : K= ±10%, M= ±20%
IDC based on increasing product temperature : Current when temperature of the product reaches +40℃
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WCA
www.ait-ic.com CHIP INDUCTOR
REV1.1  - 4 -
Part Number Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
Q
(Min.)
L&Q Test
Freq.
(MHz)
S.R.F
(MHz)
(Min.)
DCR
(ohm)
(Max.)
IDC
(mA)
(Max.)
WCA201212-2R7T 2.70 K,M 45 10 45 0.75 30
WCA201212-3R3T 3.30 K,M 45 10 41 0.80 30
WCA201212-3R9T 3.90 K,M 45 10 38 0.90 30
WCA201212-4R7T 4.70 K,M 45 10 35 1.00 30
WCA201212-5R6T 5.60 K,M 45 4 32 1.00 15
WCA201212-6R8T 6.80 K,M 45 4 29 1.00 15
WCA201212-8R2T 8.20 K,M 45 4 26 1.10 15
WCA201212-100T 10.00 K,M 45 2 24 1.15 15
WCA201212-120T 12.00 K,M 45 2 22 1.25 15
WCA201212-150T 15.00 K,M 30 1 19 0.80 5
WCA201212-180T 18.00 K,M 30 1 18 0.90 5
WCA201212-220T 22.00 K,M 30 1 16 1.10 5
WCA201212-270T 27.00 K,M 30 1 14 1.15 5
WCA201212-330T 33.00 K,M 30 0.4 13 1.25 5
T=Tolerance Code : K= ±10%, M= ±20%
IDC based on increasing product temperature : Current when temperature of the product reaches +40℃
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WCA

(T)
Q
(Min.)
L&Q Test
Freq.
(MHz)
S.R.F
(MHz)
(Min.)
DCR
(ohm)
(Max.)
IDC
(mA)
(Max.)
WCA321611-47NT 0.047 M 25 50 320 0.15 300
WCA321611-68NT 0.068 M 25 50 280 0.25 300
WCA321611-82NT 0.082 M 25 50 250 0.25 300
WCA321611-R10T 0.10 K,M 30 25 235 0.25 250
WCA321611-R12T 0.12 K,M 30 25 220 0.30 250
WCA321611-R15T 0.15 K,M 30 25 200 0.30 250
WCA321611-R18T 0.18 K,M 30 25 185 0.40 250
WCA321611-R22T 0.22 K,M 30 25 170 0.40 250
WCA321611-R27T 0.27 K,M 30 25 150 0.50 250
WCA321611-R33T 0.33 K,M 30 25 145 0.60 250
WCA321611-R39T 0.39 K,M 30 25 135 0.60 200
WCA321611-R47T 0.47 K,M 30 25 125 0.60 200
WCA321611-R56T 0.56 K,M 30 25 115 0.70 150
WCA321611-R68T 0.68 K,M 30 25 105 0.80 150
WCA321611-R82T 0.82 K,M 30 25 100 0.90 150
WCA321611-1R0T 1.00 K,M 45 10 75 0.40 100
WCA321611-1R2T 1.20 K,M 45 10 65 0.50 100
WCA321611-1R5T 1.50 K,M 45 10 60 0.50 80
WCA321611-1R8T 1.80 K,M 45 10 55 0.50 70
WCA321611-2R2T 2.20 K,M 45 10 50 0.60 60
WCA321611-2R7T 2.70 K,M 45 10 45 0.60 60
WCA321611-3R3T 3.30 K,M 45 10 41 0.70 60
WCA321611-3R9T 3.90 K,M 45 10 38 0.80 50
WCA321611-4R7T 4.70 K,M 45 10 35 0.90 50
WCA321611-5R6T 5.60 K,M 45 4 32 0.70 25
WCA321611-6R8T 6.80 K,M 45 4 29 0.80 25
WCA321611-8R2T 8.20 K,M 45 4 26 0.90 25
WCA321611-100T 10.00 K,M 45 2 24 1.00 25
WCA321611-120T 12.00 K,M 45 2 22 1.05 15
WCA321611-150T 15.00 K,M 35 1 19 0.70 5
WCA321611-180T 18.00 K,M 35 1 18 0.75 5
WCA321611-220T 22.00 K,M 35 1 16 0.90 5
WCA321611-270T 27.00 K,M 35 1 14 0.95 5
WCA321611-330T 33.00 K,M 35 0.4 13 1.05 5
WCA321611-390T 39.00 K,M 40 2 11 3.00 5
WCA321611-470T 47.00 K,M 40 2 10 3.40 5
T=Tolerance Code : K= ±10%, M= ±20%
IDC based on increasing product temperature : Current when temperature of the product reaches +40℃
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WCA